
 
 

Table 7 

 Effective date: 11/08/2021 
 

STORAGE PERIOD PERCENTAGE OVER 

CIF VALUE 

1st – up to 2 business days 0,75% 

2nd – from 3 to 5 business days 1,50% 

3rd – from 6 to 10 business days 2,25% 

4th – from 11 to 20 business days 4,50% 

For every 10 business days period or fraction after the 4th period, until the cargo is retrieved + 2,25% 

Notes: 

01. After the 4th (fourth) period the percentage are cumulative; 

02. This table is applied cumulative to Table 8 

 

 

Table 8 

Effective date: 11/08/2021 

  AMOUNT BASED ON VERIFIED GROSS WEIGHT (R$)  

0,0691 per kilogram 
 

 

 

 

Table 9 

 Effective date: 11/08/2021 

 

STORAGE PERIOD 
OVER GROSS 

WEIGHT 

1st – up to 4 business days 0,1845 per kilogram 

2nd – for every 2 business days of fraction, added to 1st period, 
until cargo is retrieved 

+ 0,1845 per kilogram 

Note: 

01. Minimum charge: R$23,06 (Twenty-three reais and six cents). 

 

Notes:  

01. This table is cumulative to Table 7; 

02. Airport handling tariff will be charged only once; 

03. Minimum charge: R$23,05 (Twenty-three reais and five cents) 

IMPORT CARGO STORAGE TARIFF CALCULATION 

IMPORT CARGO HANDLING TARIFF CALCULATION 

STORAGE AND HANDLING TARIFFS FOR IMPORT CARGO APPLIED IN SPECIAL CASES 



 

Table 10 

Effective date: 11/08/2021 

  AMOUNT BASED ON VERIFIED GROSS WEIGHT (R$)  

1,1519 per kilogram 
 

 

 

Tabela 11 

 Effective date: 11/08/2021 
 

STORAGE PERIOD RANGE (R$) 
PERCENTAGE OVER  

 CIF VALUE (%) 

3 business days period or 
fraction, as of cargo acceptance 
date at TECA 

From 5,000.00 to 19,999.99/kg 0,60% 

From 20,000.00 to 79,999.99/kg 0,30% 

Above 80,000.00/kg 0,15% 

Notes: 

01. The CIF value per kilo calculation is based on cargo’s net weight. 

 

 
 Table 12 

 
Effective date: 11/08/2021 

 

STORAGE PERIOD AMOUNT OVER  
GROSS WEIGHT 

1st – up to 4 business days 0,0921 per kilogram 

2nd – for every 2 business days of fraction, added to 1st period, 
until cargo is retrieved 

+ 0,0921 per kilogram 

Notes: 
01. Minimum charge of R$9,21 (nine reais and twenty one cents) at the origin TECA and R$4,60 (four reais and sixty 

cents) at transit TECA; 
02. Values are cumulative once the 2nd period has started; 
03. 50% (fifty percent) reduction for cases that perishable cargo is returned to TECA, due for delays or canceling of 

scheduled flight.  

Notes 

01. Minimum charge: R$ 115,19 (One hundred fifteen reais and nineteen cents). 

02. This table is applied for cargo that remains up to 24 (twenty four) hours at TECA 

03. After the 24 (twenty four) hours period of cargo acceptance at TECA, tables 7 & 8 or table 11 of this Annex 

wil be applied.  

IMPORT TRANSIT CARGO HANDLING TARIFF  

CUMULATIVE STORAGE AND HANDLING TARIFFS FOR SPECIFIC  
HIGH VALUE IMPORT CARGO   

CUMULATIVE STORAGE AND HANDLING TARIFFS FOR EXPORT CARGO 



 

Table 13 

Effective date: 11/08/2021 
 

STORAGE PERIOD AMOUNT OVER  

FOB VALEU 

1st – up to 45 days 1,50% 

2nd – from 46 to 90 days 3,00% 

3rd – from 91 to 120 days 4,50% 

4th – above 120 days 7,50% 

  

 

STORAGE AND HANDLING TARIFFS FOR CARGO UNDER PENALTY OF LOSS 


